
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036072-2024 

Contract

Professional Services Construction Consultancy Nexus
House Refurbishment

South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-036072

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b6bd  

Published 7 November 2024, 12:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

Nexus House, 4 Gatwick Road

Crawley

TN12 6BE

Contact

Karen Clark

Email

Procurement@secamb.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1892831139

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036072-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036072-2024
mailto:Procurement@secamb.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ - South East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.secamb.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://commercialsolutions.bravosolution.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.secamb.nhs.uk
https://commercialsolutions.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Professional Services Construction Consultancy Nexus House Refurbishment

Reference number

itt_4602

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71530000 - Construction consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Support the incumbent programme manager to deliver a Headquarters refurbishment
programme in Crawley and running a further competition with those suppliers appointed to
all 4 Lots of the Professional Services Construction Consultancy Framework (previous
reference itt_3757). 

We anticipate the need for professional services support in the form of a Design Team,
covering: Architect, Building Engineer (M&E Consultant), Employer's Agent, Quantity
Surveyor, and Contract Administrator.  

The appointed professionals will provide oversight and timely advice to the Trust throughout
the project lifecycle, from initial design through to completion and handover.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £118,560



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71530000 - Construction consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

Main site or place of performance

Sussex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Professional Services Construction Consultancy to support the incumbent programme
manager to deliver a Headquarters refurbishment programme

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Commercials / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Technical Ability / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-031978

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_15026

Title

Refurbishment of South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust Headquarters
at Nexus House, Crawley

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

/Notice/031978-2021


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ridge and Partners LLP

The Cowyards, Blenheim Park, Oxford Road

Woodstock

OX20 1QR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

National registration number

OC309402

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £118,560

Total value of the contract/lot: £118,560



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T08:21:16+0100
	TCPDF




